14-98	Form PT0-1595       10-29-1         (Rev. 6-93)       Image: Constraint of the second se	U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Off			
5	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached ofiginal documents or copy thereof.				
~	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: JDM, Ltd. Internal Address: <u>Attn: Gerry A. Blodgett</u>			
0111/	JDM, Ltd 28 Lord Road Marlborough, MA 01752 USA				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 yes 🛚 no	Street Address: <u>43 Highland Street</u>			
	<ul> <li>3. Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Becurity Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Other Change of Address</li> <li>Evecution Date: 13 Oct 1998</li> </ul>	City Worcester State MA ZIP 01609 Country U.S.A. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes B No	-		
	<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new ap</li> <li>A. Patent Application No(s)</li> </ul>	pplication, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No(s) 5,435,148 5,749,237			
	U.S. Application No. 08/				
	Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🔹 No				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved			
	Name: <u>Gerry A. Blodgett, Esquire</u> Internal Address: <u>CUSTOMER NUMBER 20433</u> <u>BLODGETT &amp; BLODGETT, P.C.</u> Street Address: <u>43 Highland Street</u>	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_80.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Please charge any deficiencies and credit any over payments to the deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>			
	City: <u>Worcester</u> State <u>MA</u> Zip <u>01609-2797</u>	8. Deposit Account number: <u>02-2838</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	true copy of the original document. <u>Thomas C. Blodgett, Reg. No. 30,933</u> Name of Person Signing Signa	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a MC $Bbo JMA 13 0 c f 1998nature Date Date Date$	L .		
		rmation to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231			
0/25	0/1998 TTON11 00000017 5435148 C::581 80.00 0P				

# PATENT REEL: 9525 FRAME: 0798

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS

#### 1. Particulars of Assignments

A list of assignments recorded against patent applications and patents are set forth on

the attached page for JDM, Ltd.

(type or print name of assignee)

## 2. Old address

The old address for the assignee is shown to be:

\_\_\_\_\_28 Lord Road Old address

Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752

#### 3. New address

Please record the following new address for the assignee in all the assignments:

<u>43 Highland Street</u> New address

Worcester, Massachusetts 01609

## 4. Payment of fee

Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET", to which this paper is attached.

## 5. Change of patent maintenance fee address (if applicable)

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees for each patent listed is being sent separately.

Change of Address In Recorded Assignments Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 9525 FRAME: 0799

Signature

Gerry A. Blodgett

(type or print name of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee)

President, JDM, Ltd.

(type of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee)

NOTE: The signature of the attorney alone will be accepted by the PTO for recording a change of address in assignments.

Signature of Attorney

Reg. No. 30,933

Tel. No. (508) 753-5533

Thomas C. Blodgett (type or print name of attorney)

43 Highland Street P.O. Box

Worcester, MA 01609

c:\wp51\rml\8082801.rml

Change of Address In Recorded Assignments Page 2 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 9525 FRAME: 0800

APPLICATION NO.: /	FILING DATE	PATENT NO. (if applicable)	ASSIGNMENT RECORDED ON (DATE)	REEL	FRAME
08/127,976	28 Sept. 1993	5,435,148	14 October 1994 and April 1995	7167 7449	0467 0400
08/548,690	26 Oct. 1995	5,749,237	29 January 1996	7866	0611

Note: The PTO finds it useful if a copy of the assignment is submitted.

Copy(ies) of the assignment(s) for those item(s) whose line begins with an asterisk (\*) is (are) being submitted herewith

c:\wp51\rml\8090907.rml